BODYFLEX"

HYPEREXTENSION
Bodyflex Back

MANUAL

aaaaaaaaaa



Important Safety Instructions

1.This product is used to train the abdominal and hand muscle groups, please
use our product reasonably and do not try high-risk movements

2.This product is only used for daily fitness training. If you suffer from lumbar
disc herniation or bone disease, please use our product under the guidance of

your doctor.

3.Children under the age of 6 are prohibited from using our product for

training. It is recommended that children aged 6-15 use this training product

under the supervision of their parents.

4. The weight of this product is 150KG, please do not try to break through the
weight limit

5.Please do not put the product in the sun exposure place, it is easy to cause
damage to the product

Product Warranty Policy

1.Within 30 days of purchase, if the user has any quality problems with the
product, they can contact us at any time through the purchase link, or choose

to return, exchange or repair for free
2.1t is normal for the product to bump off the paint during production and

transportation. If you need to replace the spare parts, please contact us, and
we will reply within 24 hours



Assembly Instruction

A e

1.INCLINED RISER 1PCS 2.BOTTOM TURE 1PCS 3. ADJUST THE OUTER 1PCS
4.ADJUST THE INNER SLEEVE 1PCS 5.BACK BOTTOM TUBE 1PCS 6.ERONT BOTTOM 1PCS

AN N

7.HOOK LEG FRAME 1PCS 8.ADJUST TUBE 1PCS 9.LEFT HANDLE 1PCS 10.BIGHT HANDLE 1PCS

11.ARM CURL CUSHION 2PCS 12.MI0*70mm Bolt 7PCS 13. M8*60mm Bolt 1PCS  14.MI0*60mm Bolt 2PCS

=, » 0 0

15.M8*40mm Bolt 4PCS 16.MI0 Lock nut 10PCS 17. M10 Washer 20PCS 18.M8 Washer 4PCS



EXPLODED-VIEW ASSEMBLY DRAWING

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1. Inclined Riser 1
2. Bottom Tube 1
3. Adjust The Outer 1
4. Adjust The Inner Sleeve 1
5. Back Bottom Tube 1
6. Front bottom 1
7. Hook Leg Frame 1
8. Adjust Tube 1
9. Left Handle 1
10. Bight Handle 1
11. Arm Curl Cushion 2
12. M10*70mm Bolt 7
13. M8*60mm Bolt 1
14. M10*60mm Bolt 2
15. M8*40mm Bolt 4
16. M10 Lock Nut 10
17. M10 Washer 20
18. M8 Washer 4
19. Adjustment knob
20. Sleeve
21. Sleeve
22. Foot plastic support
23. Foam roller
10
1 O
1 & 0L
A — e S
‘—_ﬁéi_" " 20 sleeve
7 & 19 12.16.17 21 sleeve
D
3

IR =
- I“.\ 13.15.18 14.16.17 @
12.16.17 14.16.17 2




STEP1

Put the Bottom Tube (2) on the floor, then put the Back Bottom Tube (5) and
the Front bottom tube(6) on both sides respectively, and use 4pcs M10 *70m
m Bolts (12), 4pcs M10 Lock Nuts (16), 8pcs M10 Washers (17) to connect
the three parts together.

STEP 2

Connect the Inclined Riser (1) to the bayonet of the rear base as shown in the
figure, and use 1pcs M10*60mm Bolt (14), 1pcs M10 Lock Nut (16), 2pcs M10

Washers (17) to connect together.



STEP 3

Connect the Adjust The Outer(3) with the bayonet of the front base port as
shown in the figure, Place the Adjust The Inner Sleeve(4) on the Inclined
Riser(1) and connect it with the lower bayonet as shown in the figure, insert
the Adjust The Inner Sleeve(4) into the opening of the Adjust The Outer(3) to
fix the product, and use 1pcs M10*70mm Bolt(12), 1pcs M10*60mm Bolt(14),
2pcs M10 Lock Nuts(16), 2pcs M10 Washers(17) to connect together.

STEP 4

Insert the Adjust Tube (8) into the Inclined Riser (1) and fix it.



STEP 5

Place the Hook Leg Frame (7) on the top of the Inclined Riser(1) and connect
as shown in the figure, and use 1pcs M8*60mm Bolt(13), 2pcs M8 Lock
Nuts(15), 2pcs M8 Washers(18) to connect together.

STEP 6

Fix the Left Handle (9) and the Bight Handle (10) on the left and right sides of
the upper end of the Adjust Tube(8) according to the left and right positions,
and use 2pcs M10*70mm Bolts (12), 2pcs M10 Lock Nuts (16), 2pcs M10

Washers (17) to connect together.



STEP 7

After completing the first six steps, remove nut on the back of Arm Curl

Cushion (11) and place it on the Adjust Tube (8),get finished Hyperextension.




BODYFLEX"

Ypena 3a xune peKCcTeH3us
Bodyflex Back

YNMbTBAHE

aaaaaaaaaa



1) IIpenu na n3nomn3Bare Ta3u KOMOMHHUpPAHa JeKAaHKA MM J1a 3aII0YHETe KOSTO U J1a €
nporpamMa ¢ yrpaKHeHHs, KOHCYJITUPAUTe ce ¢ Bamus Jiekap . ToBa € 0COOEHO BasKHO
3a JIIA Hal 35 TOIMHM WIIM JIUIA ChC CHINECTBYBAIM IPEIU TOBA 3APABOCIOBHH
npoOiemu. Hamata kommnanus He moeMa HUKaKBa OTTOBOPHOCT 3a JINYHU
HapaHsBaHU WIX TIOBPEAH Ha UMYILECTBO, IPETHPIIEHH MOCPEACTBOM MU OT
ynorpebaTa Ha TO3U IPOAYKT .

2) 3a 1a HOHMXKUTE ONIACHOCTTA OT Bb3MOXKHM HapaHsABaHMs Ha IOTPeOUTEIs, BAXKHO
€ Jla ce 3all03HAaAT C TOBa PHKOBOJCTBO U CIICABAIIUTE MPEANIA3HU MEPKU MIPEIH
pabora.

Ilpeonasnu mepku 3a 6e30nAcHOCH U Cb6eMU s

CoOCTBEHHKBT HOCH OTTOBOPHOCTTA Ja OCUTYPH, Y€ BCUUKH MOTPEOUTENN HA Ta3U

MallliHa 3a yIpakKHEeHHsI ca IPoYesId PbKOBOJCTBOTO Ha MOTPEOUTENIS U ca 3aII03HATH
C NIPENYNPEKICHUATA U IIPEIIIA3HUTE MEPKHU 3a 0€30II1aCHOCT.

* Ta3u MammHa TpsIOBA Ja Ce U3MOJI3Ba CAMO BbPXY PaBHA MOBBPXHOCT U €
npeaHa3HaYeHa 3a U3IM0JI3BaHe CaMo B 3aKpUTH NomenieHus. Ta3u MammHa He TpsiOBa
7la ce MMOMECTBA B TapaK, MaTHO WM B OJM30CT 710 BOJA.

* Ha mamuHaTa B 1aJIcH MOMEHT TPsiOBa Jla ce YIpaKHsBA CaMO €/IMH YOBEK.

* AKO TIOTpEOUTEIAT U3MINUTA BUEHE HA CBAT, raJieHe, OOJIKU B I'BPANUTE WU IPYTH

HeoOMYainu cumnTomu, He3abaBHO Tpsa6Ba na CIIPE tpenuposkara. HEBABABHO
CE KOHCYJITUPAUTE C JIEKAP.

* JIpbKTe phlLETe cU Jajied OT BCUYKU ABMXKEIIH CE YacTH.

* BuHaru HoceTe MOAXOAII0 TPEHUPOBBYHO 00JIEKIT0, Korato Tpeaupate. HE
HOCETE nHocete pobu uiu 1pyro o0JeKkio0, KOETO MOKe /1a Ob/ie 3aXBaHaTO OT
MmammHarta. [Ipu u3noi3Bane Ha MalIMHATA CHIO TaKa ca HEOOXOJMMH MapaTOHKH
i 0o0yBKH 32 aepoOHKa.

* 310/13BaHETO HA MalIMHATA TPsAOBA J1a CE U3BLPUIBA CAMO I10 IPEIHA3HAYCHUETO,
KakKTo € onucaHo B ToBa pbkoBoacTBO. HE M3ITOJI3BBAUTE npucnocobnenus 3a
pUKaYBaHe, KOUTO HE ca MPENopbUaHu OT TPOU3BOIAUTEIIS .

* He momecTBaiiTe HUKaKbB OCThP OOEKT OKOJIO MAIIMHATA.

* JIuma ¢ yBpexIaHus He TpsOBa J1a U3I0JI3BAT MallIMHATA, O€3 MPUCHCTBUETO HA
KBaJIM(DULIMPAHO JIUIIE WK JIeKap.

* [Ipeau na u3moJi3BaTe MallIMHATAa 32 YIPaXXHsBaHE, BUHATH U3ITbJIHSIBANUTE
yIpaXHEHUs 3 pa3TAraHe C 1eJ MPaBUITHO pa3rpsiBaHe.

* Hukora He paboTeTe ¢ MalluHAaTa, aKo TS He (PYHKIIMOHUPA U3IPABHO.

* Tlo BpemMe Ha TPEHUPOBKA € MPEMOPHUUTETHO Ja UMa HAOII01aBall.



3aoenerxncka:

[Mo-ronsimara yact oT U30pOCHUS Xapayep 3a Crio0siBaHe € OMaKOBaH OTIIEIHO,
HO HAKOU XapAyCpHH CIICMCHTHU Ca Oowinn npeaABapUTCIIHO MHCTAJIUPAHU B

I/II[eHTI/I(bI/II_[I/IpaHI/ITC 4acTu 3a MOHTaX. B Te3u CJIydaHu IIpOCTO CBAJICTC U I10CJIC
IIOBTOPHO HHCTaHHpaﬁTe xapayepa, CbIriiaCHO M3MCKBAHUATA 3a

MOHTAaXxa.

MouJis ciieiBaiiTe MHIMBUAYAJTHUTE CTHIIKH 32 CrJI00sIBaHe M BHUMABalTe
3a BCMUYKHUS NMPeIBAPUTETHO MHCTAJTUPAH Xapayep.

MoHTax

3a0.: [IpenopbuBa ce Criio0sBaHETO HA Ta3U MAIlIMHA J]a CE U3BBPIIBA OT JIBaMa

HJIM IMOBCYC AYIIH C LI M305rBaHe Ha B3MOYKHO HapaHsABaHC.

OTCTPAHETE BCUUYKU 3AIIIUTHU JIEHTHU U OITAKOBKM, ITPE/IN 1A
3AITIOYHETE U ITPOBEPETE B CTUPOIIOPUTE 3A YACTH.

CJieBaiiTe CTPMKTHO CXeMHMTe HA MOHTAK MO-TOpe.

CTBIIKA 1

lMocTtaBeTe gonHaTta Tpbba (2) Ha noaa, cnen ToBa NocTaBeTe 3agHaTa

pornHa Tpbba (5) n npegHata gonHa Tpbba (6) CbOTBETHO OT ABETE CTPaHU U
nanonasante 4 6p

M10 *70m m 6onTtoBe (12), 4 6p M10 koHTparauku ( 16), 8 6p M10 wanbwu (17)
3a CBbP3BaHE Ha TpUTe 4YacTu 3aeHo .




CTDBIIKA 2

CBbpKeTe HaKMoHeHNS WpaHr (1) KbM LWKWKa Ha 3agHaTa OCHOBA, KakTo e
nokasaHo Ha curypara, n nsnonssante 1 6p. M10*60 mm 6ont (14), 1 6p .
M10 koHTparanka (16), 2 6p. M10 wanbu (17), 3a ga rn cBbpXKeTe 3aeaHo .

CTBIIKA 3

CebpxeTe perynupawiata BbHWHA 4YacT (3) ¢ NpeaHUss OCHOBEH MopT,
KaKkTo e nokasaHo Ha cpurypaTta, noctaBeTe perynupaiiata BbTpellHa

BTynka (4) BbpXy HaknoHeHuns wpaHr (1) n s ceBbpxeTe C JonHus
GanoHeT, KakTo € MnokasaHoO Ha



duryparta , noctaesete WwmdTa Ha BbTpeLLHaTa BTyrKa (4) B oTBopa Ha
PerynupaHe Ha BbHWHKA (3), 3a Aa dumkcmpaTe npoaykTa, u nsnonssavrte 1
6p . M10*70 mm 6onTt

(12), 1 6p . M10 * 60 mm 6onT (14), 2 6p . M10 KOHTparawnkn (16), 2 6p M10
wanbun

(17) 3a cBbp3BaHE 3aegHo .

CTBIIKA 4

[TocraBete perynupamara Tpb0a (8) B HaknoHeHus mpadr (1) u 1 ¢uxcupaiire.



CTBIIKA 5

MNMocTaBeTe pamkaTa Ha Kpaka Ha KykaTa (7) B ropHaTa 4acT Ha HaKIOHEHWS
wpaHr (1) n cBbPXKETE, KaKTO € NokaszaHo Ha durypaTa, u uanonssavite 1 6p
M8*60 mm 6ont (13), 2 6p M8 koHTparawku (15), 2 6p M8 wanbwu (18) ), 3a ga
ce CBbpXeTe 3aeHo .

CTDBIIKA 6

dukcnpanTe nasaTa gpbxka (9) u ropHata gpbxka (10) oT nasaTta n gacHata
CTpaHa Ha ropHus Kpam Ha perynupawiarta Tpbba (8) cnopeq nsisata u
AsacHaTa no3uums n nanonasante 2 6p M10*70 mm 6ontose (12), 2 6p M10
KoHTparanku (16), 2 6p M10 wanbu (17) 3a cBbp3BaHe 3aeaHo .



Cnepn kaTo 3aBbplUMTE MbPBUTE LIECT CTbMKW, OTCTpaHeTe ramkarta Ha
repba Ha Bb3rnaBHULaTa 3a pbueTe (11) M 9 noctaBeTe BbpXy TpbbaTta 3a
perynupaHe (8), 3aBbpLUeTE XUNEPEKCTEH3NATA .

U3XBBP/JIAHE:

Mous, 3amaseTe onakoBKaTa 3a Ciyuad Ha PEMOHT /TapaHIMOHEH PEMOHT . YpeIbT He TpsiOBa aa
Ce U3XBBPJIA 3a€/IHO C JOMAILHUS OOKIYK.
VBaxkaeMu KITHEHTH, Bue CTe JUThKHH J1a IPEAaeTe 3a PeUKINPaHe ChOTBETHUTE MATEPHAITH OT

ypena:
- BpH1IHA OnakoBka (KapTOH)

- OTJIATH YacTH OT MOTUCTPOIT

- OmakoBKU ¥ TOPOUYKH OT MOJTHETHIICH
- EnexrpoobopynBane

- Kauim ot nonumnponuieH

- Ypenbt He TpsiOBa Ja ce U3XBBHPJISA 3a€IHO C IOMAITHHUS OOKITYK
3a epv3ka ¢ pupmu 3a peyuxnupane na omnadvyume ce 06vpHeme KoM gHocumens!

BHOCHTEJI 34 BbJITAPHAL:
CIIOPTEH CKJIAJ br

Conapwon EOOH

ep. llasapoosicux, yn. fumuo Jebensnog 27
men: 0888 827 355

www.sportensklad.bg


http://www.sportensklad.bg/

	Important Safety Instructions
	Product Warranty Policy
	Assembly Instruction
	EXPLODED-VIEW ASSEMBLY DRAWING
	STEP1
	STEP 2
	STEP 4
	STEP 6
	After  completing  the  first  six  steps,  remove

